

## **In the Court Ld. ACJM, Kurseong.**

Present : Md. Ruknuddin,  
ACJM, Kurseong. (J.O. Code – WB00978)

Ref. Case No. GR Case No.96 of 2024 (CIS 326 of 2024)  
CNR No-WBDJ050005262024  
State Vs. Sribash Saha

Order No.03  
21.02.2025

Present : Mr. Lendup Sherpa, Ld. APP-in-charge for State.

Accused with his Ld. Counsel is also present.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Complainant Ujjal Shah is examined and cross-examined as PW1 in full and discharged. Documents are marked as Exhibits.

No other witness is present.

I have heard the submission, perused case record. Considered.

Issue summons upon CSW2, CSW3 and CSW10 Mithun Sarkar @ Nathun Sarkar, s/o Laxmipada Sarkar, Partiramjote, PS Matigara, District Darjeeling.

Case is adjourned for the day.

To **26/03/2025** for evidence.

Dict. & corrd.  
by me :

ACJM, Kurseong.

( Md. Ruknuddin)  
ACJM, Kurseong.