

## **In the Court Ld. ACJM, Kurseong.**

Present : Md. Ruknuddin,  
ACJM, Kurseong. (J.O. Code – WB00978)

Ref. Case No. GR Case No.96 of 2024 (CIS 326 of 2024)  
CNR No-WBDJ050005262024  
State Vs. Sribash Saha

Order No.04  
26.03.2025

Present : Mr. Saroj Sinha, Ld. APP for State.

Accused with his Ld. Counsel is also present.

Today is fixed for evidence.

CSW2, CSW3 and CSW10 are present. They are examined and cross-examined as PW2, PW3 and PW4 in full respectively and discharged. Depositions are recorded in separate sheets and kept with the record.

No other witness is present.

I have heard the submission, perused case record. Considered.

Case is adjourned for the day.

Issue summons upon CSW4 to CSW8.

To **14/05/2025** for evidence.

Dict. & corrd.  
by me :

ACJM, Kurseong.

( Md. Ruknuddin)  
ACJM, Kurseong.