

GR 96/2024 (CIS 326/2024)

Order no. 09

Dt. 04.11.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. APP and Ld. Advocate of the defense both are present.

Sole accused person is present before this Court by filing hazira.

PW 5 Bijay Mukhia, PW 6 Md. Hasibul Haque, PW 7 Arabinda Ghosh, PW 8 Padam Biswakarma and PW 9 Sonamit Lepcha were examined and cross examined in full and discharged. During the course of examination of PW 5, his signature in the Seizure lists dt. 20.09.2024 were marked as Exbt. P3/PW5 in series. During the course of examination of PW 6, his signatures in the SL's dt. 20.09.2024 were marked as Exbt. P4/PW 6 in series.

Issue summons upon CSW 11, 12 and 13.

BC -II to do needful.

To **18.12.2025** for evidence.

D&C by me

ACJM, Kurseong